www.ecourtsindia.com

LISTED ON: 17.07.2014 COURT NO. 11 ITEM NO. 13

SECTION-IX IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NOS. 16545 AND 16298 OF 2014 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

SHRI GULAB SHANKAR DANGAT & ORS.ETC.

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

SHRI DINSHAW NOZER MAZDA & ORS.ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that there is delay of 37 days in re-filing of both the SLPs, which has been condoned by the Additional Registrar.

It is further submitted that SLP(C) No. 16298 of 2014 is tagged with SLP (C) No. 16545 of 2014 as both are arising out of same judgment.

It is further submitted that the counsel for the petitioner has filed Vol-II with Annexures P5 - P15 in SLP(C) No. 16298 of 2014 and the same are being circulated before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

Dated this the 16th day of July, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. P. N. Puri, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR