INDIA

SUPREMECOURT NO.11
SUPREMECOURT OF
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16545/2014 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/03/2014 in CA No. 684/2013 in SA No. 803/2001 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

GULAB SHANKAR DANGAT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

DINSHAW NOZER MAZDA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16298/2014

(With prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 17/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.Saran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Aman Vachher, Adv. Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv. Mrs. Veera Shinde, Adv. Mr. Harsh Sharma, Adv. Mr. Abhishek Chauhan, Adv. Mr. Rajendra Anbhule, Adv.

Mr. P. N. Puri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, the operation of the impugned order dated 14.03.2014 only to the extent that Mr. Santosh Satish Bodake and Mr. Narendra Shantaram Dhavale have been allowed to intervene in the proceedings before the High Court, is stayed.

Signature Not Verified

We make it clear that we have not otherwise stayed

CITE

proceedings before the High Court.

Digitally signed by Meenakshi Kohli Date: 2014.07.19 12:02:18 IST

Reason:

(R.NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(JASWINDER KAUR) Court Master