REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16545/2014

GULAB SHANKAR DANGAT & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DINSHAW NOZER MAZDA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16298/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 16/12/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Akshay Rawal, Adv.

Mr. P. N. Puri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. J.P. Jayant, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv.

Mr. Shiv K. Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 16545/2014

The served respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the unserved respondents shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioners within a period of three weeks.

Item No. 80

SLP(C) No. 16298/2014

Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of the respondent Nos. 1 to 3. He seeks and is given six weeks time to file the vakalatnama. The Learned counsel has stated that the copies of the pleadings have not been provided to him so far. The learned counsel for petitioners is directed to provide the copies of the pleadings to the learned counsel for respondent within a weeks' time and file proof. The Ld. Counsel shall file the Counter Affidavit within a period of four weeks, thereafter. Respondent Nos. 10 and 11 shall also be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated above.

2

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent Nos. 4 to 9 and 12 to 14.

List again on 9.3.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

MG