/ww.ecourtsindia.com www.eco

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16545/2014

GULAB SHANKAR DANGAT & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DINSHAW NOZER MAZDA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Sagar Mehra,Adv. Mr. P. N. Puri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Dhiraj,Adv.

Mr. Satish Vig, Adv.

Mr.Shikhil Suri, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The respondent Nos.1-3 have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos.4-13, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Mr. Satish Vig, Ld.counsel undertakes to appear for the respondent No.14. He has stated that he has already filed the vakalatnama and does not intend to file the counter affidavit. Hence, List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules after verifying the vakalatnama by the respondent No.14.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar